The proposed boundaries of Business Improvement District No. 5 are 

described as follows: 

Beginning at a point being the intersection of the South line of Third Street and the West 
line of Kimball Avenue; thence South on the West line of Kimball Avenue to a point 
One Hundred Thirty-Two Feet (132’) South of the South line of First Street; thence 
West on a line One Hundred Thirty-Two Feet (132’) South of and parallel to the South 
line of First Street to the West line of Sycamore Street; thence Southerly on the 
Westerly line of Sycamore Street to the North line of Court Street; thence Westerly on 
the North line of Court Street to the West line of Pine Street;

[...]

thence Southerly on the 
West line of Pine Street to the North line of Charles Street; thence Westerly on the 
North line of Charles Street and an extension thereof to the East line of Walnut Street; 
thence Northerly on the East line of Walnut Street to a point One Hundred Thirty-Two 
Feet (132’) North of the North line of Division Street; thence West on a line One 
Hundred Thirty-Two Feet (132’) North of and parallel to the North line of Division 
Street and an extension thereof to the East line of Cedar Street; thence Northerly on the 
East line of Cedar Street to the South line of First Street; thence West on the South line 
of First Street to the West line of Elm Street;